

Bidder's Name Z BROTHERS Concrete Contractors, Inc.

BIDDER SIGNATURE PAGE

THE BIDDER MUST READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPLETE THIS PAGE:

1. If doing business under a trade name, partnership or a sole proprietorship, you must submit the bid under exact title of the trade name, partnership, or proprietorship, and the bid must be signed by either the owner, or a partner and witnessed by a notary public.
2. If a Corporation, the bid must be signed by the President or Vice President and witnessed by a Corporate Secretary (corporate title must be exact) and affix corporate seal. If a Corporate Secretary does not exist, President or Vice President's signature shall be witnessed by a Notary Public.
3. Other persons authorized by corporate resolution to execute agreements in its behalf may also sign the bid documents (pages). Copy of a resolution must accompany the bid.
4. The person who signs this bid form must also sign the Non-Collusion Affidavit.
5. You cannot witness your own signature.



ORIGINAL SIGNATURE
CORPORATE SECRETARY

JOSE M. ZARGO

PRINT NAME AND TITLE
CORPORATE SECRETARY

Corporate Seal

Z BROTHERS Concrete Contractors, Inc.

NAME OF BIDDER

304 Jernee Mill Road
Sayreville, New Jersey 08872

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

TEL: 732 - 257 - 8087

FAX: 732 - 613 - 5291

E-Mail: _____

BY:



ORIGINAL SIGNATURE
JOHN DOCE

President

PRINT OR TYPE NAME AND TITLE

WARNING: IF YOU FAIL TO FULLY, ACCURATELY, AND COMPLETELY SUPPLY THE INFORMATION REQUESTED ON THIS PAGE, YOUR BID MAY BE REJECTED.

Bidder's Name Z BROTHERS
Concrete Contractors, Inc.

BID FORM

I/We have carefully examined the plans, specifications, and advertisement for bid for the

2021 ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT
VARIOUS MUNICIPALITIES, (CA-2020)
COUNTY OF UNION, NEW JERSEY

BA# 4-2021:

UNION COUNTY ENGINEERING PROJECT #2019-023

that is on file in the Union County Division of Engineering. I/We have inspected the site of the work and will contract to do all the work and furnish all materials mentioned in said plans and specifications. Work will be accomplished in the manner prescribed therein.

BASE BID ITEMS:

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	4	\$0.01	\$0.04
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	UNIT	2	\$0.01	\$0.02
3	FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATION	UNIT	4	\$0.01	\$0.04
4	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR	400	\$76.23	\$30,492.00
5	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, UNIFORM POLICE	ALLOW.	1	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00
6	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	CY	1,370	\$24.82	\$34,003.40
7	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	423,925	\$3.35	\$1,420,148.75
8	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	CY	1,470	\$26.49	\$38,940.30
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (EXCAVATION, 4" DGA, 6" BASE COURSE) (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	4,130	\$43.75	\$180,687.50
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	49,590	\$76.93	\$3,814,958.70
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	TON	2,855	\$76.93	\$219,635.15
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW.	1	\$29,100.00	\$29,100.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW.	1	\$47,600.00	\$47,600.00
14	NO ITEM				
15	REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	SF	600	\$37.32	\$22,392.00
16	DECK SURFACE SEALER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	1,090	\$23.51	\$25,625.90
17	DECK JOINT FILLER AND SEALER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	900	\$33.42	\$30,078.00

B-4

Revised: 2020.02.19

Bidder's Name **Z BROTHERS Concrete Contractors, Inc.**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
18	CURB PRICE	UNIT	11	\$414.93	\$4,564.23
19	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	12	\$358.18	\$4,298.16
20	RESET EXISTING CASTING (INLETS AND MANHOLES)	UNIT	925	\$0.01	\$9.25
21	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	285	\$0.01	\$2.85
22	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	39	\$0.01	\$0.39
23	INLET, TYPE B	UNIT	1	\$4,548.79	\$4,548.79
24	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	10	\$2,449.84	\$24,498.40
25	15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	275	\$70.13	\$19,285.75
26	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	UNIT	2	\$100.91	\$201.82
27	10" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	7,320	\$52.53	\$384,519.60
28	GRANITE CURB	LF	150	\$49.41	\$7,411.50
29	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	3,300	\$83.39	\$275,187.00
30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED 6" THICK	SY	4,505	\$91.92	\$414,099.60
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (CAST-IN-PLACE)	SY	310	\$266.75	\$82,686.30
32	RESET BRICK PAVER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	100	\$86.40	\$8,640.00
33	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	207,820	\$0.74	\$153,786.80
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	LF	750	\$0.95	\$712.50
35	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	LF	10,260	\$1.26	\$12,927.60
36	TRAFFIC MARKING, LINES 12"	LF	16,870	\$1.89	\$31,506.30
37	TRAFFIC MARKING, LINES 24"	LF	4,860	\$3.78	\$18,370.80
38	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	4,765	\$6.83	\$32,544.95
39	RUMBLE STRIP (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	300	\$3.94	\$1,182.00
40	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	UNIT	1,530	\$33.60	\$51,408.00
41	SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	LF	150,000	\$0.58	\$87,000.00
42	STREET NAME SIGN, TYPE DF WITH BREAKAWAY SUPPORT	SF	1,250	\$58.80	\$73,500.00
43	ACCESSORY PANEL, TYPE DF	SF	1,250	\$58.80	\$73,500.00
44	LOOP DETECTOR (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	500	\$21.00	\$10,500.00

B-5

Revised: 2020.02.19

Bidder's Name Z BROTHERS Concrete Contractors, Inc.

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
45	IMAGE DETECTOR (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	2	\$7,927.50	\$15,855.00

Eight Million Three Hundred Eighty Six Thousand
Four Hundred Nine Dollars and Thirty Nine Cents

Written

\$8,386,409.39

Figures

BID CONTINGENCY: (To be used if and when directed by the County)

One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

Written

\$150,000.00

Figures

TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS PLUS BID CONTINGENCY AMOUNT:

Eight Million Five Hundred Thirty Six Thousand
Four Hundred Nine Dollars and Thirty Nine Cents

Written

\$8,536,409.39

Figures

NOTE: Bid Contingency may include one-half of one percent of contract amount set aside for local training if and when directed by the County.